PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4791019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRISTOF WAPNER	01/23/2018
FLORIAN GASPAR	01/16/2018
CHRISTIAN HAMMER	01/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KARANTO CORROSION PROTECTION TECHNOLOGIES GMBH	
Street Address:		
City:	DUESSELDORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15037278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-413-3000 Email: tdorris@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, MCCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	469743US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TABITHA DORRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Tabitha Dorris/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=469743US_Assignment#page1.tif source=469743US_Assignment#page2.tif source=469743US Assignment#page3.tif

source=469743US Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044714 FRAME: 0201 504744291

Notice of Assignment of Application

MSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF	WHEREAS, I (WE) Kristof WAPNER of Duesseldorf, GERMANY Florian GASPAR of Solingen, GERMANY	ir dan bo a			
THE INVENTORS	Christian HAMMER of Duesseldorf, GERMANY				
	, respective	ly,			
SERT TITLE OF WESTION.	have invented certain new and useful improvements ("the invention") in: AQUEOUS DIP-COATING COMPOSITION FOR ELECTROCONDUCTIVE SUBSTRATES, COMPRISING DISSOLVED BISMUTH				
	(Application No15/037,278	d			
ISERT NAME ND ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, KARANTO Corrosion Protection Technologies GmbH				
	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: <u>Düsseldorf, Germany</u> is my employer and is organized under the laws of the Country of Germany.				
	WHEREAS, the invention was invented while in the employ of the ASSIGNEE; and				
	WHEREAS, the German Act on Employee Inventions govern the ownership of employee inventions in the employ of a company organized under the laws of the Country of Germany;	е			

NOW, THEREFORE, I hereby acknowledge and provide notice that the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof transferred automatically not later than October 16, 2013 from myself to the ASSIGNEE by operation of German law (Gesetz über Arbeitnehmererfindungen [German Act on Employee Inventions] Section 6(2) (2009)) without the need for a written assignment in exchange for remuneration as specified by that Act.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment under German law not been made.

06/16

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:	23.01.2018	VGAM	of the second se
		(Signature of Inventor)	Kristof WAPNER
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Florian GASPAR
Date:		P	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Christian HAMMER
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			•
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:		
Manuschus III I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	(Signature of Inventor) Kristof WAPNER	
Date:	Signature of Inventors 1917	
	(Signature of Inventor) Florian GASPAR	MALANA SANCES CONTRACTOR SANCE
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Christian HAMMER	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:		
_	(Signature of Inventor)	Kristof WAPNER
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Florian GASPAR
Date: 16.01. 2018		Christian HAMMER
Data		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	6-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

06/16

RECORDED: 01/24/2018